TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerson Ecologics, Inc.		01/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Emerson Acquisition Company, LLC		101/04/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerson Ecologics, LLC	
Street Address:	7 Commerce Drive	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2377298	EMERSON ECOLOGICS
Registration Number:	2613362	VIRTUAL DISPENSARY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0630

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Fishman

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66939-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle L. Visser TRADEMARK

900179002 REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0270

S65 00 237720

Signature:	/Michelle L. Visser/	
Date:	12/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger - Emerson Acquisition Company LLC and Emerson Ecologics Inc into Emerson Ecologics LLC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0271

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following certificate of merger.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Emerson Acquisition Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Emerson Ecologics, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Emerson Acquisition Company, LLC and Emerson Ecologics, Inc.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Emerson Acquisition Company, LLC.

FOURTH: The surviving limited liability company's certificate of formation shall be amended as of the effective time of the merger as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Emerson Ecologics, LLC (the "Company")"

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 5, 2008.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 7 Commerce Drive, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 4th day January, 2008.

EMERSON ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

By: Liberty Lane Partners, LLC, its managing member

: _______Matthew Friel

Managing Director

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:36 PM 01/04/2008 FILED 06:36 PM 01/04/2008 SRV 080013868 - 4477540 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 12/16/2010